The Company has translated certain financial data from hryvnia into U.S. dollars at the rate of UAH 5.3 to
U.S.$1.00 on 31 December 2004 and 31 December 2003, based on the official rate reported by the NBU on those
dates (after rounding adjustments). No representation is made that the hryvnia or dollar amounts referred to
herein could have been converted into dollars or hryvnia, as the case may be, at any particular exchange rate or at
all. The NBU’s hryvnia/dollar exchange rate as reported on 27 July 2005 (after rounding adjustments), was
UAH 5.1 to U.S.$1.00.

28

   BOWNE OF LONDON 07/26/2005 11:01 NO MARKS NEXT PCN: 030.00.00.00 -- Page is valid, no graphics BOT  U48982  029.00.00.00  10

CAPITALISATION

The following table sets forth the Company’s capitalisation at 31 December 2004 and as adjusted to reflect the
Company’s borrowing under the Loan Agreement (as if such borrowing had occurred at 31 December 2004).
This information should be read in conjunction with ‘‘Use of Proceeds’’, ‘‘Financial Review’’ and the Financial
Statements included elsewhere in this Prospectus.

31 December 2004

Actual As Adjusted

(UAH thousands) (U.S.$ thousands)(1) (UAH thousands) (U.S.$ thousands)(1)

Current loans and borrowings(2) 79,818 15,046 79,818 15,046
Non-current loans and

borrowings(3)  10,000 1,885 673,125 126,885
Shareholder’s equity
Issued capital(4)  325,503 61,358 325,503 61,358
Treasury shares  (38,885) (7,330) (38,885) (7,330)
Retained Earnings 731,176 137,828 731,176 137,828

Total shareholder’s equity  1,017,794 191,856 1,017,794 191,856

Total capitalisation  1,107,612 208,787 1,770,737 333,787

(1) As at 31 December 2004, the NBU’s hryvnia/dollar exchange rate was UAH 5.305 = U.S.$1.00.

(2) Current loans and borrowings as at 31 December 2004 were comprised of six bank loans provided by domestic banks (both Ukrainian
and foreign owned). These include one unsecured 8 per cent. loan of UAH 4.25 million provided by JSB Brokbusinessbank and five loan
facilities secured by property pledges, the latter of which include two U.S. dollar floating rate loan facilities (for U.S.$6 million provided
by JSB ING Bank Ukraine and U.S.$7 million provided by Citibank Ukraine at floating rates of LIBOR + 6 per cent. and LIBOR +
6.5 per cent., respectively), a 14 per cent. loan facility for U.S.$0.055 million provided by JSB Brokbusinessbank and two hryvnia loan